8 7 5 5 4 ‘ P
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . LOC BIST R[ZV ‘S ‘C)NS
@cowmsmzo BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 'TEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 R EEE e e T e
PART 18024~ | AT FRONT HOLES 4586373 —
CUMBEE REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION T T @ / A | SEL ECO 06 007939 vaR20ts | DP | HC
B RELEASED laJUNz00s | LG GB
1528590 - | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER NOF — @
1528590-2 B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER | -465184-0 | i EF
15285906 B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER LUBRTCATOR ASSEMBLY CREF) C—
7-1528590-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - LS -l rlrrl ey 1490525-3  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 173
7-1528590-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FCED TRACK POSITION S I A R A i - - |/
71528590 6 | B | LCADMAKER | MECH POST TLCED | 6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - BRI REERE ;Sifi?g ?S%U“NAENTQ&SEEE@%QGE | ;o
- - - J , J
ISR R I SPARE PARTS RO -l rrrlrlryo 1490524-1 | DEPRESSOR, SPACER 169
- - - - - - - - - 168
-l rrrlrlryo 261264-5  |PLATE, IDENTITICATION 167
F @ BN 21017-2___|SCREW, DRIVE 166
- 1424350-1  |HOLDER. PIN, WIRED 15
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPEC P LR - lw - : : : zi
TERMINAL NAME : | . omm ROUND SYSTEM CONTACT — N | | | | | | 3-1R03(-0 SCR. SET, CUP POINT M6 % 6.0 163
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - 167
WIRE 5 03 [ 080 IN] n 0 50-1 . 00mm TERMINAL SUPPORT - ? ? ? ? 7 7 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 o |
: ‘ LOCAT | ON -l rrrlrlryo 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
I NSUL 2009 L1100 IN] oV | 4A0-2.70 [.055%- 106 IN] - | | | | | | 518000 0 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTIONS B - - 158
3.90-4.70 [ 154-.185 IN] “— 408-83272 & 408-8490 — - - T
TERMINAL  I14-c0lzd - @ FEED -1t 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
APPL SPEC _ _ 12.50 [.492 IN] > - -1 -1-1-71-7- - - 155
> 5 -4l a4 4] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [2.0) 154
TERMINALS APPLIED vy (/9 - e R - - I |- 18023-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X [6.0 | 53
o= - L 1 B N N B R 18030~ | WUT, HEX, REC M3 57
T orirT - - -l rrrlrlryo §11242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
-l rrrlrlryo 590753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
(43 7709-1 4370970 - - -t 8024-2 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 100 17479
-1 437709-2 - 1437709-5 - - - -101r1-1-71T717- 1338675-1 |CAM. UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
. 14377092 - . - - - 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FLED 47
- 437700 5 - - -l rrrlrlryo 1320999-3 | APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY. HD| 46
e CRIMP RETGHT "TF SETTING - | | | | | | 6590191 - PLUG, NYLON 45
W r ' - (338660-1  [RAM |
S @0 o &8 | = 60 18 [
L 00 mm .33 4£0.05 [.052 4.002 IN] A | S I U S - - e
0.50 + 0.50 mm® | 1.33 £0.05 [.052 £.002 IN] 3 | - 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
- T T : : 140
2 20 127 4£0.05 [.050 £.002 IN] 96
2200 1 0. 35 ~ [T T T T T T e90i25-1 [SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
0.35 + 0.35 mm° |21 £0.05 [.048 £.002 IN] C0 - | | | | | | 8§79103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
0 50 mm2 | 15 0. .05 [.045 &.002 IN] C 4 - - - - - - - - - 136
i T : : 135
- | | | | | | - 1320934-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
_ 202020227 - 18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- -l rrrlrlryo 50272 WASHER . FLAT. REG M4 137
: -l rrrlrlryo 18023-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
_ -l rrrlrlryo 1320908-8  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
-l rrrlrlryo 1633072-2  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
] - | | | | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-l 202101212121 ? 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESS|ON 127
-l rrrlrlryo 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
-l rrrlrlryo 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
-l rrrlrlryo 3209281 |PLATE, STRIP GUILE 124
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. N T A N T B 9803712 [SCR. SKT HD SHLOR 5.0 BIA X 6.0 122
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. O B B 5904722 |STRIPPER I
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REGUIRC LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE — ot ol SRR LR LR 54
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. «:J . ’ ’ :
4, LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ol e 69139371 |STRIPPER 119
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ |3
- ] 1338684-1 |HOLDER. SHEAR, NO-CUT 117
- - - - - - - - - 16
- - - - - - - 115
- - - - - - - 114
- - - - - - - - - 13
-l rrrlrlryo 3-20260-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS|ON 11?2
- | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 1]
FoWARN NG - -1 11177177 1320921-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, ¢UT 110
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - | | | | | | 462006~ | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE I N R | | 7-1333225-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS -1l rrr ey 2-000641-9 |SPACER 7
SELOW MIN., REQUIRED CRIMP N N N N N N N - - 6
AEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE T T T T T T T T T T T 1 3455889 6 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGL TO CRIMP TOOLITNG. -l rrrlrlryo 3-23801 -3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
v ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 800 - - - - - - - &4 | ? ? ? | | | §-854830-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
- -T-T-T 183 - - T-T-T : : ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE N N 182 [ 2 [ 2 [ 2 [ T [ 1T [ 1| 14564056 |CRIMPER, WIRL PREMIUM |
e 2l -77|-76|-72|-T1] -6 [ -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION i
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 9 T "Slsdier g Cibiee g BCcottuott e £ E%ECIR? it DW\I_\J- LOFTHOUSE' 6-Jun-09 tqca Tyco Electronics
: CHK Electronics Harrisburg, PA 1T7105-3608
B B B B B B B 7 8 DIMENS 1ONS | TOLERANCES UNLESS _
- OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD [6-Jun-0% [neue
- - - - - - - I o [ IN] M. CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
) R I B T76 0PLC & HD| APPLICATOR
i [ 2 PLC 4- - _
- - - - - - - ; 47 EB {gig} 2 Etg ii AT TERTION ST SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
- - - - - - - 74 ANGLES +- See Table
g MATER | AL FINISH WEGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|528590 _
-771-76 ‘72 ‘7‘ ‘6 ‘2 ‘| PART NO DESCR|PT|ON NO CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE SHEET | OF REVB

315

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR200D




